D and will be paid at regular intervals, up to eight times a year. Such dividends will be paid in cash. However, under no 
circumstances will a dividend of any kind be paid if to do so would reduce the net asset value of the Company to less than 
EUR 1,250,000 (one million two hundred and fifty thousand Euro). 

Due to the dividend policy of the DI-EUR Class of Shares, the Board of Directors may decide to consolidate distribution shares 
if the Net Asset Value per Shares falls below 100 (one hundred) Euro. Such consolidation will be performed on the basis of